

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.NO.5 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO.3876 OF 2006

CHHATTISGARH KENDRIYA S.B.K.A.A.M. SANGH

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF CHHATTISGARH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For early hearing and office report)

Date: 04/05/2007 This Matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

For Appellant(s) Mr. Dharam Bir Raj Vohra,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. D.K. Sinha,Adv. (N/P)

Ex-Parte

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard the learned counsel appearing for the
appellant.

It has been stated by the learned counsel that the
civil appeal has become infructuous; as such, the same shall
not be pressed.

The civil appeal is, accordingly, disposed of as not
pressed.

No orders are required to be passed on the
interlocutory application.

[Alka Dudeja]

Court Master

[Om Prakash]

Court Master

[Signed order is placed on the file]

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

I.A. NO.5

IN AND

CIVIL APPEAL NO.3876 OF 2006

Chhattisgarh Kendriya S.B.K.A.A.M. Sangh

...Appellant(s)

Versus

State of Chhattisgarh & Ors.

...Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Heard the learned counsel appearing for the appellant.

It has been stated by the learned counsel that the civil appeal has become infructuous; as such, the same shall not be pressed.

The civil appeal is, accordingly, disposed of as not pressed.

No orders are required to be passed on the interlocutory application.

.....J.

[B.N. AGRAWAL]

.....J.

[R.V. RAVEENDRAN]

New Delhi,
May 04, 2007.